Form Name

Gi Cho Hyung Il Bu
Gi Cho Hyung E Bu
Gi Cho Hyung Sam Bu

Pyung Ahn Cho Dan
Pyung Ahn E Dan
Pyung Ahn Sam Dan
Pyung Ahn Sah Dan
Pyung Ahn Oh Dan

Bassai So
Bassai Dae
Sip Soo

Nahanchi Cho Dan
Nahanchi E Dan
Nahanchi Sam Dan

Jindo
Rohai

Kong Sang Koon

Meaning

Basic Form Form # 1
Basic Form Form # 2
Basic Form Form # 3

Calm, Peace of Mind
Calm, Peace of Mind
Calm, Peace of Mind
Calm, Peace of Mind
Calm, Peace of Mind

Selection of the Best Choice
Selection of the Best Choice

Ten Hands

Warrior on horse # 1
Warrior on horse # 2
Warrior on horse # 3

Crane on a Rock
Vision on a Crane

Public Prime Minister

TANG SOO DO

# of

Forms

# of

# of

Time of

moves counts ki haps execution

20
20
20

22
29
25
29
27

52
29

33
30
36

44
29

65

20
20
20

20
21
16
20
17

31
20

19
18
14

22
18

40

2
2
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30-35 sec
30-35 sec
30-35 sec

35-45 sec
35-45 sec
35-45 sec
35-45 sec
35-45 sec

35-45 sec
45-60 sec
35-45 sec

35-45 sec
35-45 sec
35-45 sec

45-55 sec
35-45 sec

60-75 sec

Creator

Hwang Kee
Hwang Kee
Hwang Kee

Mr. IDOS
Mr. IDOS
Mr. IDOS
Mr. IDOS
Mr. IDOS

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

Chang Song Gye
Chang Song Gye
Chang Song Gye

Unknown
Unknown

Kong Sang Koon

Year

1947
1947
1947

1870
1870
1870
1870
1870

XVI
XVI
XVII

Xl
Xl
Xl

XVII
XVII

XVII

Place

Seoul, Korea
Seoul, Korea
Seoul, Korea

Ha Nam, China
Ha Nam, China
Ha Nam, China
Ha Nam, China
Ha Nam, China

Ha Nam, China
Ha Nam, China
Northern China

Northern China
Northern China
Northern China

Southern China
Southern China

Ha Nam, China



