

TANG SOO DO

Forms

Form Name	Meaning	# of moves	# of counts	# of ki haps	Time of execution	Creator	Year	Place
Gi Cho Hyung Il Bu	Basic Form Form # 1	20	20	2	30-35 sec	Hwang Kee	1947	Seoul, Korea
Gi Cho Hyung E Bu	Basic Form Form # 2	20	20	2	30-35 sec	Hwang Kee	1947	Seoul, Korea
Gi Cho Hyung Sam Bu	Basic Form Form # 3	20	20	2	30-35 sec	Hwang Kee	1947	Seoul, Korea
Pyung Ahn Cho Dan	Calm, Peace of Mind	22	20	2	35-45 sec	Mr. IDOS	1870	Ha Nam, China
Pyung Ahn E Dan	Calm, Peace of Mind	29	21	2	35-45 sec	Mr. IDOS	1870	Ha Nam, China
Pyung Ahn Sam Dan	Calm, Peace of Mind	25	16	2	35-45 sec	Mr. IDOS	1870	Ha Nam, China
Pyung Ahn Sah Dan	Calm, Peace of Mind	29	20	2	35-45 sec	Mr. IDOS	1870	Ha Nam, China
Pyung Ahn Oh Dan	Calm, Peace of Mind	27	17	2	35-45 sec	Mr. IDOS	1870	Ha Nam, China
Bassai So	Selection of the Best Choice			3	35-45 sec	Unknown	XVI	Ha Nam, China
Bassai Dae	Selection of the Best Choice	52	31	3	45-60 sec	Unknown	XVI	Ha Nam, China
Sip Soo	Ten Hands	29	20	2	35-45 sec	Unknown	XVII	Northern China
Nahanchi Cho Dan	Warrior on horse # 1	33	19	2	35-45 sec	Chang Song Gye	XII	Northern China
Nahanchi E Dan	Warrior on horse # 2	30	18	2	35-45 sec	Chang Song Gye	XII	Northern China
Nahanchi Sam Dan	Warrior on horse # 3	36	14	2	35-45 sec	Chang Song Gye	XII	Northern China
Jindo	Crane on a Rock	44	22	2	45-55 sec	Unknown	XVII	Southern China
Rohai	Vision on a Crane	29	18	2	35-45 sec	Unknown	XVII	Southern China
Kong Sang Koon	Public Prime Minister	65	40	2	60-75 sec	Kong Sang Koon	XVII	Ha Nam, China